THE COLEMAN COMPANY, mC
Camping Trailer Division

P O. Box 111
Somerset, Pa. 15501




1979
PARTS LisTY

SCREWS AND SMALL BOLTS--LISTED IN THE CATALOG THAT MAY BE PURCHASED FROM YOUR LOCAL HARDWARE STORE

Drapes, Toables
Paris Package

g
Screws & Bolis ?

'

PART NO. DESCRIPTION ‘ S1ZE ' USED ON
100681624 Machine Screw (Bolf) ;1/4”—20 x 1.1/27 Gas Bottle Brackets, Lock Brace tfo
] Lower Canvas Support
100682010 Bolt [5/16-18 x 5/8" Bed Chain to Brkt., Bed Guides
1014B1006 Screw "#10-24 x 3/8" Holds L. Canvas to Bracket
101481018 Bolt [ #10-24 x 1 1/8" Butterfly Catch 1321
101481024 Mach. Screw {(Bolt) Rec. Hd.Steel #10-24 x 1 1/2% Butterfly Catch 1320
1014E1006 Screw i #10-24 x 3/8" To put on Strike
1020B2048 Machine Screw '5/16-18 x 3" To attach Bow Bracket to bed
102280810 Screw #8-32 x 5/8" To attach 4739-075 Door Puil
102280812 Steel Mach. Screw, Rec. Hd. (#B-32 x 3740 To attach Galley Door Pulls
1103A1012 Screw FH10 x 3/4" Corner Trim on Beds, Bed Seals
110380608 Screw 6 x 1/20 Support Brace to Galley
1103B0806 Screw f#8 x 3/8" Hotd clip for Latch, Strikes, Cab.
i Sides, Cooler lLegs
1103B0808 Screw fg-1/2" Sliding Tabie Support
110380814 Screw #3 - 7/8" Rear Door Window, Bed Windows
10381010 Screw #10~5/8% Chain Brack on Docrs, Door Latch,
Cooler Straps, Hose Clamp on Wood
110381012 Screw #10-3/4" Hinge to Door
110381016 Screw #10-1" Top Light,Cooler Clips,Top Latch,
Hinge to Bed, lLashing Hook,Lock Brace
1103E1008 Screw #10 x 1/2" Vent Garnish,Clamps,Top Bed Trim,
Assist Handle,Stove Cover fo Cab.
Top, Stove Cover Latch
1191B1016 Tek Screw #10 x 1" Lift Rail
| 1192A1018 Tek Screw, Steel,Type 2 #10-24 x 1 1/8" 1321 Thresholid .
4731-387 Hex Head Cap Screw {(Bolt) 1/4-20 UNC 1/2" 1. |Cas Bottle BrkT to Box
4755411 Tek Screw #10x 1/2"-16 UNC Lift,Canv. Suppcrt,Bed Latches,Clamps
4733~413 Tek Screw,Zinc Plated,Steel #10 3/4-16 Lift, Pivot to top
4734-234 Tek Screw, Brown #6~20 x 1/2% Top Panels, Window Trim, Wall Panels
4737-255 Tek Screw #8-18 x 5/8" ~1Drain Spout,City Fill,Front Window °
4737A240 Screw, Black #5 x 3/8" Door Curtain Track, Window Trim
4758-260 Tek Screw, Brown, Round Washer Gas Bottle Door
Head, Phillips, Type 2 #8-18 x .62 Door Jamb, Trim Strips,
4738-308 Screws, Ph. Pan. Hd. Ant. Copp. 1#6 x 1/2" Bench Cushions to Benches
4739-052 Screw, Antique Copper #6 x 3/8" Door Hinges

NCTE: THE ABOVE TABLE REFLECTS THE GENERAL USAGE COF THE SCREWS USED IN QUR FOLDING PiCK~UP CAMPERS,
IT DOES MOT REFLECT ALL SCREWS IN THIS PARTS CATALOG. PLEASE REFER TO SPECIFIC ASSEMBLIES TO
FIND ANY SPECIFIC SCREW THAT 1S NEEDED.

DRAPE ASSEMBLIES TABLES
PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. DESCRIPT ION
4723-6431 Rear Drape Ass'y, 1321--Rust with 4738-6001 Table, 1320, 1220, Orange Top
Burnt Orange Stripe 4738-2491 Table Top, 1220, 1320, 32" x 24"
4723-6451 Front Drape Ass'y, 1321 4734~6251 Table lLeg Ass'y, M2-~|ncludes all
472385851 Front Drape Ass'y, 1320, Rust with Hardware fo install legs on T. Top.
Burnt Orange Stripe 4720B402  Lashing Hook, 1320, 1220
472385861 Rear Drape Ass'y, 1320 47208392 "End Cap, 1320, 1220
4723-5841 Drapes, 1220, Two Front Panels and 4720A078 Screw Eye
One Rear Panel. Rust color. 4714-2951 Table Strap, 11" Long, 1320,1220
816-00-116-00 Curtain Tabs {(Sold by the Yard) 12018707 Pal Nut (used on support rods) 1320
4730C128 Support Rods, 1320
PARTS PACKAGE, 4738A615, 1320, 1321 4738-7781 Table, 1321, Orange Top
) - 4738-9301 Table Top, 32 x 225" ‘
PART _NO. T %igggpﬂow 4738-9311 Table Leg, 1371, Includes all Hardware.
4720A2361 Rod & Pal Nuts, 1321

4733A3991 Gas Hose

100681624 Machine Screw for Gas Bottle Brkt.
4738-~047 Nut, £-20 for Gas Bottle Brit.
4738-3901 Crank Handle
4738-4881 Keys, M2

4738A6321 Pigtai!

47352A1291 CGas Botile Regulator




TABLE OF CONTENTS

DESCRIPTION PAGE NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.
Accessories . . . . . . . . e s . 24 Lift Assembly 19
Bench Front Ass’ y . .. 23 Lubricant . . 5 & 7
Bed . . . . . 16 & 17 Nuts, Lock & Keps 24
Boits . e e e e e e e e e 2 Panels, Rear . 10
Cabinet Ass'y . . . . . . . . . 22 Panels, Front. I
Cabinet Door Ass'y . . . 22 Paint . . e e . 5 & 7
Caps, Drain Spout & CxTy Flll . . 11 Parts Not Shown, 1321, 5
Cook Stove. . . . . e e e e 15 Parts Not Shown, 1320. 7
Cooler . . . . . e e 17 Parts Not Shown, 1220. 9
Country Squire Jr 5 Mode! 1321, 4 & 5 Rivets . o . 24
Country Squire, Model 1320. . . 6 & 7 Sealant. . . . 5 & 7
Country Squire, Model 1220. . . . 8& 9 Seat Ass'y, Roadszdei Curbsnde . 23
Cushion & Cushion Covers. 23 Seat Back Ass'y. o .. 22
Door Assemblies . 20 Screen Door Ass'y. 20
Drain System. . . . 10 & 11 Screws . . . . 2
Drapes. . . . . . . « « « . . 2 Stove, Cook. i5
Galley, 1321. . . . . . . . 12 Tables . Z
Galley, 1320. o e e s 13 Tops . . . 18
Gas System. . . . . . . . . . N 14 Water Sysfem . 15
Heater e e e e e e e s 21

SYMBOLS USED IN THIS CATALOG

"2 -- |tems showing "x2" etc,
to a package.

indicate they are used times two on The assembly.

They are sold one

MAT -~ [tems marked "M4"™ etc, Indicate they are packed four to & package and are shipped only in
packages of four. They are priced per unit.
NOTE Al} seven digit numbers are not Sales Stock items and may Take slightly longer to obtain from
The Tactory.
WHEN ORDERING REPAIR PARTS, PLEASE NOTE:
To expedite your repair orders, please order by Coleman Part Number and
: Description shown in This Parts Catalog. |[f unabie o find the part
in this catalog, please state the Model Number and Serial number of the
trailer, describe the part, state where it is us ed, and if necessary,
state it on curbside, roadside, front or rear of Txaiierg
ﬁuTS, bolts, Rivets and Screws are shown in the back part of the catalog,
in a Table. The table shows the size and kind of item in order that you

may purchase Them at vyour local hardware store.

NOTE: We no longer accept the return for credit of nuts, bolts, and
screws because of the restocking cost against the cost of the

item.

THE COLEMAN COMPANY, INC.
Camping Trailer Division
P.0. Box 111
Somerset, Pa.

3

15501

orm No. 50 4/79 Printed in the U.S.A..




|
|
i

}

1979
PARTS LIST

‘Model No. 1321
Country Squire Jr.
Less Front & Rear Panels

Folding Pick-Up Camper

473%8-760 COUNTRY SQUIRE JR. 1321
COLORS AND OPTIONS

Color: :
Exterior: Colonial White }
interior: Knotty Pecan Paneling

Bed Cushions: Burnt Orange
Toss—1in Cushions: Orange & Rust
Crosses on Beige Olefin.

% SEE INDEX FOR PAGE SHOWING PARTS BREAKDOWN DIAGRAMS.  options:
Heater: 12,000 BTU
Stiding Side Window With Screens
Mechanical Jacks
Trim Stripes




1979
PARTS LIST

Mode] No. 1321
Country Squire Jr.
Less Front & Rear Panels

Folding Pick-Up i@m@e;’

PARTS LIST-~1321 COUNTRY SQUIRE, JR.

PARTS NOT SHOWN

CODE PART  NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4726-5081 Side Canvas Ass'y, lLeft
+4738-780 Bed, Curbside & Roadside
4738~969  Bench Filler
4738-785 Bench Lid Ass'y
*¥4738-999 Hinge, 38"
*1103E1008 Screws, x7
4738-967 Bench End, Front
+See Index for Parts Diagram on Panels
+4738-777 Galley, 1321
4726~5071 Front Canvas Ass'y
14738~7741 Top Ass'y
10 4726~5201 Rear Top Seal, Left
[N 4738~7901 Screen Door Ass'y
12 ++%4714-2761 Door Wiper (Arrowhead Vinyl)
13 4726~5191 Rear Top Seal, Right
14 4726-5091 Side Canvas Ass'y, Right
15 +4738-780 Bed, Curbside & Roadside
16 4738~968 Bed Support, Small
17 4738-960 Bench Back, Vertical
18 4738-962 Seat Bottom, Rear
19 4738-782 Seat Front Ass'y
20 4738-783 Seat Back Ass'y
*¥4723-629 Back Rest
21 4738-769 Floor Ass'y
¥4738-899 Linoleum Only
22 4738-779 Cabinet Ass'y, Tall
23 +See Index for Parts Diagram on Rear Panels
24  +4738-7761 Door Ass'y, 1321
25 4738-966 Bench End, Rear
26 4748-0321 Cabinet Side Panel, Roadside
4748~0331 Cabinet Side Panel, Curbside
27 4748-0411 Outer Skin, Lower, Roadside
28 4748-0341 Outer Skin, Upper, Curbside
29 4748-0351 Outer Skin, Lower, Curbside
30 4738A434 Threshold
1193A1018 Tek Screw, x4

ExS UARN NGY

O 0~ OV

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

#¥See index for Bench Front.

tSee index for page showing Parts Diagram.
+1See Top Assembly.

Country Saquire Jr.

2-Burner

Storage Comp. Sink Gas Range
! i
22y x 327 y
Dinetie Table. | I @
=
\ 3-Way Cooler
42" x 80" - 42" x 80"
Double Beds 4 , 1~ Double Beds
15" x 60"
Bench Seat 15" x 40"
onc Bench Seat
/ i T
Storage Comp.~ Qptional
// \ Gas Furnace
hY

Storage Comp. /

10 ib. Gas Tank
and Regulator

PART NO. DESCRIPT ION

ASSIST HANDLE

4748-0501 Assist Handle-~See Rear Panel
BUMPER, WHITE

4737-321 White Bumper, Used Screen Door
COOLER CLIPS

4720A0721 Cooler Clips--See Cabinefts
CRANK HANDLE

4738-3901 Crank Handle-=-See Lift
CURTAIN TRACKS

47%8-269 Curtain Track, Door Window--See Door

473%8-48% Curtain Track, Front Window

Needs 7 4739-052 Screws

DRY KLEAN PADS (Canvas)

4714-217 Dry Klean Pad
FIRE EXTINGUISHER

4737-555 Fire Extinguisher

4737-194 Fire Ext. Mounting Brkit--See Bench F.

4737-419 Recessed Mount--See Bench Front
KEYS

4738-4881 Key, M2--Found in Parts Package
LUBRICANT

8C3121 Penetrant Lubricant, Sprayon #711
PAINT
8-244 Colonial White Enamel, 16 0z. Spray
Can
BAZ43 Choc. Brown Enamel, 16 Oz. Sp. Can

4714-0091 Chocolate Brown Enamel in Quart cans
for use with Spray Guns.
PARTS PACKAGE
4738A615 Parts Package
PIGTAIL
4738A6321 Pigtail-~Found in Parts Package
SEALANTS
4737-283% Sealant, White, Urethane,11.5 0z. Tube
4737-269 Sealant, Black, Urethane,11.5 0z. Tube
Shelf Life is 60 days
STUD=-For Curtain Ties Etc.
4730A354 _Stud

TABLE
4738-7781 Table, 1321, Orange Top--See Tables
4738-9301 Table Top, 32" x 224"

TIE-DOWN BRACKET--See also Accessories
4738-4891 Tie-Down Bracket

WIRE HARNESS
4738-631 Wire Harness (fo fop lights)
4738-458 Wire Harness Cover

Requires 3 4739-052 Screws

4738-760 COUNTRY SQUIRE JR. 1321
FOLDING PICK-UP CAMPER

Length, Closed 86"; Opened 86".
Width, Closed 70"; Opened 126",
Height, Closed 50"; Opened 76".
Weight (Dry) 780 lbs.

Roof Vent: 24" x 14,

Body Skin: Al Aluminum

Bed Size: 42% x 80"

Cooler: 68 Quarts

Gas Bottle & Regulator: 10 Ibs.
Sleeping Capacity: 4 adults




Model No.1320
Country Squire
Less Front & Rear Panels

i
i
J

1979

Folding Pick-Up Camper

PARTS LIST

sk SEE INDEX FOR PAGE SHOWING PARTS BREAKDOWN.

4738A750 COUNTRY SQUIRE, 1320
FOLDING PICK-UP CAMPER

Length, Closed 96", Opened 96".
Width,
Height, Closed :52"; Opened 76".
Weight (Dry) 900 Ibs.

Roof Vent: 24" x 14".

Body Skin: AllL Aluminum.

Bed Size: 44" x 76",

Cooler: 68 Quarts.

Gas Bottle & Regulator: 20 Ibs.
Sieeping Capacity: 4 adulfs.

Closed 80"; Opened 140".

4738A750 COUNTRY SQUIRE, 1320
COLOR AND OPTIONS

Color:
Exterior: Colonial White
interior: Knotty Pecan Paneling

Bed Cushions: Burnt Orange
Toss-1n Cushions: Orange & Rust
Crosses on Beige Otefin.

Options:
Heater: 12,000 BTU.
Sliding Front Window.
Mechanical Jacks.
Trim Stripes.




?@Eé&ﬁg Pick-Up Camper

1979
PARTS LIST

Model No. 1320

7 Country Squire
Less Front & Rear Panels

© PARTS LIST--1320 COUNTRY SOUIRE

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4723A5581 Side Canvas Ass'y, Left
2  T4738A640 Bed Ass'y, Roadside
3 4738~8241 Quter Skin, Lower, Roadside &

Curbside
4 4738-8251 Outer Skin, Upper, Roadside &
Curbside
5 4738A606 Seat Lid Ass'y
*¥4738-305 Hinge, x2
*1103E1008 Screw
6 4738-444 Bed Support, Small, x2
7 4738A437 Wall Panel, Front, Right
4738A438 Wall Panel, Front, Left
4738A436  Wall Panel, Frt.,Middle, (Window)
8  14738-649 Galley Ass'y
9 4723A5551 Front Canvas Ass'y
10 4723-6191 Top Seal, x2
11 47386101 Screen Door Ass'y
12 14738A6241 Top Ass'y

Side Canvas Ass'y, Right
Seat Back Hinge, x3

Bench Back Panel, x2, used on
both Curbside & Roadside

13 4723-6181
14 4738~303
15 4738-443

DRY KLEAN PAD

4714-217 Dry Kiean Pad (Canvas)
EXTENS{ON HARNESS

4723-577 Extension Harness {(In Front Canvas)
FIRE EXTINGUISHER

4737-555 Fire Extingulisher
4737-194 Fire Extinguisher Mounting Bracket
Use 4 1202B269 Washer, 4 4734-186 Rivet.
4737-419 Recessed Mount for Fire Extinguisher
Use 4 1203-886 Rivet, 4 1202B269 Washer.
KEYS
4738-4881 Kevys, M2
LUBRICANT
8C3121 Penetrant Lubricant, Sprayon #711,12 oz.
Spray Can.
PAINT

8-244 Colonial White Enamel, 16 oz. Spray Can,
8A243 Choc. Brown Enamel, 16 oz. Spray Can.
4714~0091 Chocolate Brown Enamel, Quart Cans--for

use in spray guns,
PARTS PACKAGE
4738A615 Parts Package
PIGTAIL
4738A6321 Pigtail
SEALS ’

16 t4738A639 Bed Ass'y, Curbside

406-00-000~-97 "D" Neoprene Seal (Top)

17  t4738A611 Seat Back Ass'y, Curbside 4738~2391 Door Seal, M2 (24" fong Rigid Vinyl}
1#*4738A612 SeaT Back Ass'y, Roadside Screen Door
18 +4738A4161 Right Rear Body Panel(Skin) SEALANT
19 4738-440 Dinette Bottom x2, used on both 4737-283 White Sealant,11.5 oz. Tube, Urethane
Roadside & Curbside 4737-269 Black Sealant, 11.5 oz. Tube, Urethane

20 T4738A614 Cabinet, Curbside NOTE: SHELF LIFE 1S 60 DAYS

21 +4738A6161 Door Ass'y STUD

22 4738A434 Thresholid 4730A354  Stud (Curtain Ties)

23  14738-4151 Left Rear Panel (Skin) TABLE

24 4738A4141 Roadside Panel (Rear) 4738-6001 Table, Orange Top--See Tables
*¥4738A4131 Curbside Panel (Rear) 4738-2491 Table Top, Orange, 327 x 24"

25 4738A604 Wood Bench Front, Curbside TIE~-DOWN BRACKET ASS'Y-~See also Accessories

Wood Bench Front, Roadside
Cabinet, Roadside

*4738A605
26 14738A613

4738-4891 Tie-Down Bracket Ass'y
VELCRO HOOK

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.
1See Index for page showing Parts Diagram or a

Parts List.

PARTS NOT SHOWN, 1320

435-00~000-07 Velcro Hook Tape, Paper back
435-00-000-83 Velcro Hook, Hard Black
WIRE HARNESS
4738-6311 Wire Harness--connects to Pigtail
4738-625 Wire Harness Extension 60"--needs 2
4734~238 Connectors--~See Top Ass'y

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

ASSIST HANDLE
4748~0501 Assist Handle
Needs two 1103E1008 Screw {(.156 Hole)
WHITE BUMPER
4737-321 White Bumper, x2 (Screen Door)
COOLER STRAP ASS'Y
4723-5781 Strap Ass'y
COOLER
5257A707 Cooler
CRANK HANDLE
4738~3901 Crank Handle
CURTAIN TRACK
4738-269 Curtain Track, Door
4738-483 Curtain Track, Front Window
Needs 7 4739-052 Screws to attach

DECALS
4738A298 Name Decal (Country Squire)
4730E213 Gas Decal
4735C098 Water: Decal
The belt decal has been replaced by a
brown stripe which is part of the panel.

Country Squire

2-Burner

Storage Comp. Sink Gas Range Storage Comp.

\\ | | //
J
[
. T H 3 Storage
24" x 32" : / 1 Compariments
Dinette Table : :
w7 : | .
Double Beds .—f —— i g
ou ! 1 Double Beds
16" % 55" i !
i { 16" x 557
Bench Seats ' : Bench Seats
]
i f
Storage Comp. \ ggg%r:;ar'nace
3-Way Cooler 20 tb. Gas Tank
and Regulator

1




1979

Model No. 1220
Couniry Squire

Folding Pick-Up Camper

o
]
o]
174
fpoum
oz
«L
B

Less Front & Rear Panels

P

%k SEE INDEX FOR PAGE SHOWNING PARTS BREAKDOWN DIAGRAMS.



Model No, 1220

1979 Country Squire
Folding Pick-Up Camper PARTS LIST Less Front & Rear Panels
PARTS LIST--1220 COUNTRY SQUIRE DOOR_SEAL

© CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPT|ON
il Side Canvas Ass'y, Left
14738-640 Bed Ass'y, Curbside
Not Available
Not Available
4738A606 Seat Lid Ass'y
*4738~305 Hinge, x2
*1103E1008 Screw
4738~444 Bed Support, Small, x2
4738-438 Front Wall Panel, Left
4738-436 Wall Panel, Front (window)
4738~437 Wall Panei, Front, Right
8 14738-649 Galley Ass'y
¥ Front Canvas Ass'y
10 4723-6191 Top Seal, x2
11 T4738-6101 Screen Door
12 14738-6241 Top, Less Vent
13 Side Canvas Ass'y, Right
14 4738-305 Seat Back Hinge, x3
15 4738-443 Bench Back Panel, x2
16 T4738-639 Bed Ass'y, Curbsidse
17 *+4738-612 Seat Back Ass'y, Roadside
14738-611 Seat Back Ass'y, Curbside
18  4738-4161 Panel, Right Rear, Alum, Whits
197 4738-440 Dinette Bottom, x2
20 t4738-614 Curbside Cabinst
21 4738-6161 Door Ass'y, Less Lock Handle
227 4738~434  Threshold
23 4738-4151 Left Rear Panel
24 4738-4141 Cabinet Side Panel, Left, Roads.
*4738~4131 Cabinet Side Paneil, Rgt., Curbs.
25 , 14738-604 Dinette Seat, Curbside
"t*4738-605 Dinette Seat, Roadside
26 _14738-613 Roadside Cabinet Ass'y
*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.
¥%5ee Canvas List on this page.
tSee index for page showing Parts Diagram or a
Parts List.

A B U N e

~Hn

4738-2391 Door Seal, MZ (24" fong, Rigid Vinyl)
DRY KLEAN PADS
4714-217 Dry Klean Pads (Canvas)
EXTENSION HARNESS
4723-577 Extension Harness for Frt. Canvas
FIRE EXTINGUISHER
4737-555 Fire Extinguisher
4737-194 Fire Ext. Mounting Bracket
Use 4 1202B269 Washers & 4 4734-186.
4737-419 Recessed Mount for Fire Extinguisher
Use 4 1203-886 Rivet & 4 12028269,

KEYS
4738-4881 Keys, M2Z--Found in Parts Package
KITS 4714-2741 Bed Fix Kit, 1220
4714-7111 Canvas Modification Kit

LUBRICANT
8C3121 Penetrant Lubricant, Sprayon #711
PAINT
8-244 Coloniatl White Enamel,16 oz. Sp. Can
8A243 Chocolate Brown Enamel, 16 oz. Sp.Can

4714~0091 Chocolate Brown Ename! in Quart Cans--
for use with Spray Guns.
PARTS PACKAGE — 4738-6151 Parts Package

PARTS NOT SHOWN, 1220

PIGTAIL 4738-6321 Pigtrail, 1220
SEALANTS
4737-28% Sealant,White,Urethane,11.5 0z. Tube
4737-269 Sealant,Black,Urethane,11.5 0z. Tube
NOTE: SHELF LIFE 1S 60 DAYS
STUD )
4730A354  Stud--to hold curtain ties, etc.
TABLES

" 4738-6001 Table, Orange Top--See Tables
TIE-DOWN BRACKETS~-See also Accessories
4738-4891 Tie Down Bracket Assiy--In Parts
Package for 1220.
WIRE HARNESS
4738-625 Wire Harness Extension, 60"--Needs
also Z 4734-238 Connectors--See top

4738-6511 Wire Harness—-connects to pigtal

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

BODY TRIM
4738-423 Body Trim, Vertical, Right Rear,
Left Front, xZ (Plastic)
4738-421 Body Trim, Top Front, x1, Plastic
4738~422 Body Trim, Vertical, Right Front
4738~424 Body Trim, Right, Horizontal, xi
4738-425 Body Trim, Rear, Horizontal, Left,x2

BUMPER, WHITE
4737-321 White Bumper, Used on Screen Door

COOLER CLIPS

4720A0721 Cooler Clips—--See Cabinets
CRANK HANDLE

4738-3901 Crank Handle-~See Lift
COOLER STRAP ASSEMBLY

4723-5781 Cooler Strap Assembly
COOLER

5257A707 Cooler
CURTAIN TRACKS

4738~269 Door Curtain Track

4738-483 Curtain Track, Front window

4739~052 Screws, x7 on Frt. Window Track
DECALS

4738-298 Name Decal (Country Squire)

4738-297 Coleman Decal, Readside Panel

4738~296 Belt Decal, 4~Pattern Design

4730E21% Gas Decal

47350098 Water Decal

CANVAS LIST, 1220
PART NO. DESCRIPTION

The following Canvas was used on the very first
1220 Pick-Up Campers. ldentifying feature is
the fact that it was made of white vinyl.

4714~7401 Canvas, Roadside
4714-7411 Canvas, Curbside
4714~7421 Canvas, Front
4714~7431 Canvas, Bed, x2

The above was replaced by the following. I+
was made of beige vinyl and used zippers.

4723~5701 Canvas Ass'y, Roadside, Rear

4723-5711 Canvas Ass'y, Curbside, Rear

4723-5581 Canvas, Bed, x2Z

4723-5551 Canvas, Front Ass'y

4723-577 Extension Harness in Front Canvas
12250340 Zipper (Sliding Half) is in Frt. Canvas.

The above was later replaced by the following
which has Velcro closing. (MUST BE USED IN
COMPLETE SETS).
4723A5581 Canvas Ass'y, Side, Left
4723~6181 Canvas Ass'y, Side, Right
4723A5551 Canvas Ass'y, Front
4723-6191 Canvas Top Seal, x2
4714~3441 Top Door Seal




1979
PARTS LIST

Rear Body Panels

Drain System ?@Eéiﬁg Pick-Up Camper

REAR BODY PANELS

USED

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ON

1 4738-989 Trim Strip,R.S. Rear, Ver.1321

4738A484 Trim Strip, Left. . .1220,1320
*¥4738-260 Tek Screw, #8, Brown, x3

2 4738-986 Trim Strip, R.S.,Rear . . 1321
4738A477 Trim Strip, Horiz.L. 1220,1320

3 4738R422 Trim Strip, Vert.L.Rear , 1321
2k1220,1320

4 4738-854 Wall Panel,Rear, Left . . 1321
4738-439 Wall Panel, Rear, . .1220,1320
*4734-234  Tek Screw, Brown, x2 . . 1321
*4733~451 Bracket, x2 . . . . . . . All
*4723-578 Strap, x2 . . . . . . . . Al
*1203-865 Rivel . . . . . . . . . . Al

5 4738-974 Trim Strip, Horz. R.S. R 1321
4738A425 Trim Strip, Horz.R.$k1220,1320

6 4738A411 Bulkhead Cap. . . . .1320,1321
4738-411 Bulkhead Cap. . . . . . . 1220

7 4748-050 Assist Handle . . . . . . Al
*1103E1008 Serew, %2 . « . o .« . . . Al

8 473%8-855 Rear Wall Panel, C.S. R. 1321
4738-4%9 Rear Wall Panel . . .1220,1320
*4748-037 Toe Moulding, C.S. R . . 1321
*¥4738-493 Toe Moulding, . . . 1320,1220

9 4738~975 Trim Strip, Horing.§.Ra 1321
4738A424 Trim Strip, Horiz. EE1220,1320

10 4738-4191 Bed Latch . . . « . . . . All
*473%-411 Tek Screw, x2 each latch

1 4738R423  Trim Stri Vert. . . . . All E ]
T3 i755-8501 Right Rear Panol (Skiny. | 1321 MODEL 1521 shown
4738A4161 Right Rear Panel (Skin). . 1320 ‘
4738~4161 Right Rear Panel (SkinJ). . 1220
13 47388298 Logo Plate "Coleman Country USED
Squire” -~ Located on other CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION ON
side of door on 1320.. . . All 21 4738A459 Panel Filler . . . . .1321,1320
14 4738-987 Trim Strip, C.S.Rear . . . 1321 22 4738-982 Door Jamb, Left. 1321
4738A476 Trim Strip, C.5.Rear . . . 1320 4738A432 Door Jamb, Left. . . . . . 1320
4738~476  Trim Strip, C.S.Rear . . . 1220 4738~432 Door Jamb, Left. . . . . . 1220
15 4748-049 "' Pick-Up Camper Logo 1321 *#1203-897 Rivet, x4
16 4738-988 Trim Strip, Vert. C.S. . . 1321 *#4738-260 Tek Screw, #8, Brown
4738A485 Trim Strip, Vert. C.S. . . 1320 23 4738-992 Rear Trim Angle,Bott. Rear 1321
4738-485 Corner Trim, VYert. C.S.. . 1220 4738-412 Rear Trim Angle,Bott. 1220,1320
17 4738~784 Gas Bottle Box Ass'y . . . 1321 24 4738-4151 Left Rear Panel (Skin)1220,1320
4738-633 Gas Bottle Box Ass'y . . . 1320 4728-8511 Left Rear Pane! (Skin) . . 1321
¥4714~2721 Gas Bottle Container L/Doori220 #435-00-000-83 Velcro Strip
18 4738-786 Door Jamb Ass'y, Gas Box . 1321 $NOTE: Body Trim shown on 1220, Codes 3, 5, & 9
4738~634 Door Jamb Ass'y, Gas Box . 1320 are made of Aluminum. Plastic Trim was
Not used 1220 : used on 1220 which is the "Dash' Number.
19 4738-6371 Door Ass'y (Gas Bottle Box)1320 See 1220 Parts Not Shown Page.
4738-7881 Door Ass'y (Gas Bolee Box) 1321 DRAIN SYSTEM
4714-2731 Door for G.B. Container. . 1220
¥472%8-818 Knurled Screw. . . . .1321,1320 CODE  PART NO.
*¥4738-819 Receptacle . . . . . .1321,1320 1 4720C3491 Sink, 1320, 1220, Coppertone
¥4738-820 Retainer . . . . . . .1321,1320 471080301 Sink, 1321, Stainless Steel
¥4738~842 Compartment Insert Panel . 1321 2 4730C3151 Basket Strainer
¥4738-837 -Compartment Insert Panel . 1320 *4714A0661 Crumb Cup
¥4738-840 Wrap-Around Frame. . . . . 1321 3 47540671 Drain Trap
%4738-816 Wrap-Around Frame. . . . . 1320 ¥4734-329  Foam Gasket
*1203C248 Brown Rivet. . . . . .1321,1320 4 4738-374 Drain Hose, 3/4" 1. D. Green
*4738-260 Tek Screw, x12 (Door to Panel) Garden Hose, 243" Long.
*¥4730E213  Gas Decal 5 4734A0681 Drain Spout, 3/4" Barb
20 4738-981 Door Jamb, Right . . . . . 1321 *4757-255" Screw to attach Drain
4738A431 Door Jamb, Right . . . . . 1320 *4714-0021 Drain Spout Cap with Plastic
*1203~897 Rivet Strap
*4738-260 Tek Screw, #8, Brown ¥Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

35




1979
PARTS LIST

Front Body Panels
Drain System

e

Folding Pick-Up Camper

FRONT BODY PANELS

USED
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ON
1 4738-916 Trim Strip, Vertical. . . 1321
4738-481  Trim Strip, Vertical 1220, 1320
2 4738-990 Trim Strip, Curbside. . . 1321
4738-479 _Trim Strip. . . . . .1220,1320
3 4738-9931 Front Panel ,Upper,Skin. . 1321
4738A4171 Front Panel,Upper,Skin. . 1320
4738-4171 Front Panel,Upper,Skin. . 1220
¥47348294  Low Voltage Decal
4 4738A422 Trim Strip, Vert., R.S.Frt All
5 4738-972 Wall Panel, C.S. Frt. . . 1371
4738A438 Wall Panel, (Frt. Lf+). . 1320
4738~438 Wall Panel, (Frt. Lft). . 1220
6 4738~915 Window Trim, Horizontal . 1321
4738A451 Window Trim, Top & Bott.. 1320
4738-451 Window Trim, Top & Bott.. 1220
*4734-234  Tek Screw Brown
7o 4738A421 Body Trim, Top, Front.. . 1520
4738-973 Body Trim, Top, Front . . 1321
®406~00-000-98 Extrusion Cover, 76%
1320,1220 & 65% 1321

8 4758A450 Window Trim, VYert.. .1320,1321
4758~450 Window Trim, Vert.. . . . 1220
9 4738~852 Window Wall ‘Panel . . . . 1321

4738A436 Window Wall Panel . . . . 1320
4738~436  Window Wall Panel . . . . 1220
10 4748~042 Interior Wall Panel,Frt . 1321
4738437 Fri. Wall Panel, Rgt. . . 1220 :
4738BR437 Frt, Wall Panel, Rgt. . . 1320 { <;;}

4738A423 Vertical Trim, C.S. Frt.. All

4738-4191 Bed Latch, x2 on Front. . All : USED
¥4733-411 Tek Screw, x2 each latch  All CODE  PART_NO. DESCRIPTION ON
13 *jgzgilgf? gé*ieﬂa*er Fill, Complete All 16 738-991 Trim Strip, Vert., R.S5. . 1371
eles 235 | P . ) \ 5
*4714-0481 City Water Fill Cap & Plastic (128481 Triw Strip, Vert., .1220,1320
Strap 4738-472  Trim Strip Angle--1320--Same
: : &s Code 2. 1320 only
. #4737-255 Tek Screw, x3, #8-18x5/8" 7 4798 8561 FS Ltdi ~ 173C2‘0n‘z Fre. 1321
- B . ) ; 738-8561 front Panel, Skin, L.Frt. 132
REEEAA prain Spout, Complete . . Al 4738-4181 Front Panel, Skin, L.Frf, 1220
%A7§7 Hos TZimSCiZJe 2. #B-18x5/8" 4738A4181 Front Panel, Skin, L,Frﬁ. 1320
o ’ r REs BT *473%-411 Tek Screw, x5 {Top Pane
*4714-0021 Drain Spout Cap W/Plastic Strap 4735411 i oo P
15 4748-0361 Front Window. . . . . . . 1321 O SO T : e
4738A4521 Front Window. . . . . . . 1320 18 2738985 Irim Strip, Bottom. . . . 1321
4738-4521 Front Window 1290 4738-482 jrtm Strip, Bottom. 1220,1320
*4757-255 _Tek Screw, x24 1321,x32 1320 o 4729:260_Tok Screw, Washer Hoad, #8,x5
*4736-400 Screw Cover, Verfical 1320,1371 129-00-000-65 Velero Sirip, =
¥4738-399  Screw Cover, Vertical . . 1220 for 1320, C:;LZ igonf xT ég ?}iﬁ
*4738-994  Screw Cover, Horiz. . . . 1321 e A2 D
*4758-396  Screw Cover | Horiz. .1220.1320 *4736-260  Tek Screw, Washer fiead, 8,
o = = = Brown. ~-Used to install most
. af _the Trim Strips.
wout ) =NOTE:  Body Trim shown on Codes 7 & 11 are made
Dra o 4 L * - )
Drain gggégﬁ’g B I S St [~ of Aluminum. Plastic Trim was used on
| i 1220 .which is the "Dash" number.
| j See 1220 Parts Not Shown Page.
1‘i; /jijQJQ:]‘YED - D
/ / O] e N
4 )
2

| S/ '
r]s"'!. et CITY FILL CAP & STRAP DRAIN SPOUT CAP
o ; 4714-0481 for 473281521 4714-0021 for
@j ; City Fill , 4734A0681 Drain
i1 *Parts not shewn on Parts Diagram,




1979

Galley, 1321
PARTS LIST

o s T e

GALLEY ASSEMBLY, 4738-777, 1321
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION o CODE  PART NO. DESCRIRTION
1 4738-923 Galliey Side Panel, Left 13 4738-919 Galiey Front, Center
*¥4738-924 Galley Side Panel, Right See Code 7 for Cooler straps &
2 4731-305 Adiustable Hose Clamp, 5/8", x6 Bracket.
3 1218-102  Female Push Adapter, x2 14 4738-945 Sliding Table Support
4 2235-615  Check Valve ¥1103B0B08 Screw, x12
5 4714~038 High Pressure Hose (Sold by Ft.) i5 4738-920 Gatley Front, Right
Sold only by foof, measures 16 4738-375 CGalley Bragket, x7
following are in inches--Hose 1o *1103B0814 Screw, x7
be cut To size. *1103E1008 Screw, x14
5a 2 Inches 17 4738-926 Galley Divider, Right
50 9 1/4 Inches *4738-925 Galley Divider, Left
5¢ 9 lInches 18 4738-770 Door Ass'y, Upper Door
5d 22 lInches *4739-075 Door Pull {Round)
6 1218~150  Barbed Tee *7022B0810 Screw--to attach Door Pull
7 4738~9171 Galley Top, Egyptian Marble *¥1103B0806 Screw--to hold ciip for lafch
*4738-942 Galley Angle, x2Z *4733-6391 Latch & Strike Package
*1103E£1008 Screw, #10 x 1/2" 19 4738~771 Door Ass'y, Lower Door
*¥4723-578 Cooler Strap Ass'y - See Code 17 for latch, pulls,etc.
*4733-451 Bracket 20 4739-051 Hinge, Antique Copper Finish
*1103B1010 Screw, x2 4739~052 Screw, x2 each hinge (Hinge to
8 4710B0301 Sink, Stainless Steel Galley, x3 Hinge 1o Dgor
9 4734-0161 Zurn Pump & Faucet Ass'y Z1 4738-918 Galley Front, Left
¥4714-0461 Pump Repair Kit ¥4738-922 Galley Back, x?
*¥1103B0814 Screws, x4 (Pump to Galley) *4738-921 Galley Shelf T
10 4730C3151 Basket Strainer :
*¥4714A0661 Crumb Cup ¥Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

i 14739-2871 Stove, 2-Burner, Coppertone
*4734-396  Decal, Warning (for heat)
12 4739-2881 Stove Cover, 2-Br, Copperione
*4738-392 Decal, Caution (Do not use
appliance with roof in Travel |
Position.) |

tSee Index for page showing parts breakdown
diagrams. ‘




1979
PARTS LIST

Folding Pick-Up Coemper

GALLEY ASSEMBLY,

CODE

PART NO.

4738-649, 1320 & 1220 -
DESCRIPTION

1

4738~354

Galley Side, Lower (Rgt., & LT

2

4738-357%
*4736-3%52

Galley Side, Left
Galley Side, Right

*4738-377
*4738-376
*1103E1008

Support Bracket, Left
Support Bracket, Right
Screw, x3 each bracket

4738B3551
4738A3551
4738-3551

Galley Top, Egyptian Marble
Galley Top, Orange
Galley Top, Orange, 1220 Only

*4738-378

*1103E1008

Galley Bracket (Ends of Galley
Top) x2
Screw

*¥4720A0721

Cooler Clips, M2

¥4738-379

*1103E1008

Galley Wall Angle-~~Under Galley
top, center of top in back
Screw

472003491
*4734A0671
*4734-329
*4738-374

*4739-108

Sink, Coppertone

Drain Trap

Foam GasketT

Drain Hose, 244" (3/4" Garden

Hose ;

Clamp {(on hose at Drain Spout)

Wi

4734-0161
*1102B0814
¥4714-0461

Zurn Pump & Faucet Assgly
Screw, x4 (Pump +o Galley)
Faucet Pump Repair Kit

4730C3151
*4714A066 1

Basket Strainer
Crumb Cup

i

+4739-2871
#4714C0%01

Stove, Safari, Z—Br.,CopperTQne
Stove, 22020, 2-Br., 1220 '

4739-2881
*1103E£1008

Stove Cover for 4739-2871
screw, x3, Cover 1o Cabinet T

e}

p

*4720R4511
*#1103B0608

Cover Support Brace
Screw--Brace to Gatley Top

*4733-402
*1103E1008

S5tove Cover Strike
screw, #10x1/2"-to attach strike

*4738-392 Decal (Stove Cover) ?

*4733-401
*1203--855
*4739-052

Stove Cover Latch

Rivet

Screw, Antique Copper (Hinge
Galley)

1o

CODE  PART NO. _ DESCRIPTION
29 4758-350  Galley Front Panel, Right
10 4738~620 Drawer Assembly (4 '5/g" deE?h on
front drawer panei }
®4739-075 Draver Pul|
*1022B0812 Screw
¥4739-076 T-Slide, x2
1 4738-608 Door Ass'y (8% x 55) wo
*¥4729-051 Hinge, x2
*4739-052  Screw, x6 (Hinge to Door)
*4739-075 Door Pull
*1022B0810 Screw (to attach Pull)
*4733-6391 Latch & Strike Package
_*¥1103B0806 Screw (+o attach clip from Strike)
12 4738-621 Drawer Ass'y (Panel 7 1/4" Deep)

See Code 10 tor Knob, Latch &
Screws

13 4738-375

*1103E1008

Galley Brackets, x18
Screw, x2 each Bracket

14 473%-617 Door Ass'y (10" x 64")
" See_Code 10 for Hinges, etc.
15 4738-618 Door Ass'y (221 x 1241)
See Code 10 for Knob, screws,

o __Ltatches etec.
16 4738~358 Center Trim Strip (Stapled)

¥4738~357 Galley Center Panel '
17 47349-051 Hinge, x2 each door

*4739-052 Screw, x3 each Hinge (Hinge to

*Parts no

' shown on Parts Diagram.

door.

tSee Index for page showing Paris breakdown diagram.
#For 4714C0501 Steve, consuit the Trailer Parts

_Latalog, No. 114,

Page 29,

*k See Index for Stove Parts Breakdown. !

13




1979

Gas Sysiem
, | PARTS LIST
|
|
Optional i
Heater |
Stove |
==
B e wem omen e § s e s e
- rngm_,__.RegulaTor
— R
-
o
4 (ggE Gas
el J/ﬁf Bottle
loor
\ \—
S Frame . \
GAS SYSTEM FOR 1320, 1321 (%9
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE  -PART_NO. DESCRIPT [ON
1 4738-792 Gas Bottle Only, 1321 5 4738-784 Gas Bottle Box Ass'y, 1321
4720F597 Gas Bottle Only, 1320 47%8-633 Gas Bottle Box Ass'y, 1320
%*1006B1624 Machine Screw, xi *4738-827 Gas Botftle Brackets, xZ
#4738-047 Nut 1/4-20, x1 12018603 Hex Nut, x2 (Brkits to box)
Screw & Nuf use on strap to hold bottle ii;?;*ggz gex iOéi; leiBrkfégz? bOT>
TE0A1291 Reaulator & Valv ~03 sas Bottle Block, 1321 only
ﬂi Zégéﬁégéé §E;§§§:Z Gis\iigiﬁ 32 ¥47%38-637 Door Ass'y, Gas B. Box, 1320
4 4736-791 Gas Supply Line, 1321 :2;28:76;;3 DoorjAss*y, Gas B. Box, 1321
728-677 Gas Suppiy Line, 1320 ] E2 Gas Decal
Hrseen SZTh gg‘;éoiéqegade of Copper ®4738-634  Door J;mb Ass'y, 1320
Tubing. ¥47%8-786 Door Jamb Ass'y, 1321
¥71201-870 Clamp, Tube, 3/8", x4 *¥4738-260 Screw, Tek, #8, Brown
¥1203-864 Rivet, 1320, Clamp fo G.B. Box 6 4714C0301 Sfove, 2~Br, Coppertone, (Model
*47%%-411 Tek Screw, goes info metal 1321 i 2202 L '
¥110381010 Screw, hold clamps on seats 1320 47392871 S+?Yay Safar;y 2-Br. Copperione
*1103E1008 Screw, Holes Clamps on wood 3%5 & 1320 i
¥7733A388 Plug--Used on end of Gas Line 7 See Acces§ories for Heater & Heater
*#473%-412 Grommet, protects tubing That 5 ;nsialiafion Ki;a T It et
goes through seat iid. eater Harness found in r. Inst. Ki
: 3 ’ 9 Tee found in Heater Installation Kit.
¥Parts not shown on Parts Dlagram. : Not needed except for Heater.
GAS SYSTEM, 1220 ONLY
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION To <, ';,’
1 1203-864 Rivet (holds Reg. Brkt.) Cas - ]
2 4738-428 LP-Gag Hose (fo_gas botfle) Bottle - o ¢ % , mz’f?%
3 4738-486 | P-Gas Requlator, 1220 Only LA %\ L, A4
4 4730A3961 Elbow (Reg. to G. Supply Line) 9 e \ W
5 _ 4738-622 Gas Supply Line . A \“ﬁﬁwmmw;ﬁ%%%.
6____4738-429 Regulator Bracket i ‘ o
#47%8-4271 Gas Bottle Pkg., . \\ { STove
*47%8~426 Gas Bottle Compariment, Complete i \
*4714-2721 Gas Bottle Compartment Only \
*4714~2751 Gas Bottle Access Door Only f};%
*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram, i\vj

1




1979
PARTS LIST

Water System
Cook Stove

Folding Pick-Up Camper

WATER SYSTEM--P{CK~UP CAMPERS

CODE  PART NO, DESCRIPTION
1 4734-0161 Zurn Water Pump & Fauceft Ass'y
X4714-0461 Pump Repair Kit+
2 4731-305 Adjustable Hose Clam 5/8", x6
3 4714-038 High Pressure Hose, Soid by Ft.
The following is [isted in inches so must

be cut fo size. Approx. Lengths. (5/8")
3a 2" for 1321
4" for 1320
3b 9 1/4" for 132
24" for 1320
3¢ g for 1327
- 2" for 1320
3d . 22" for 1321
32" for 1320
4 1218~150 Barbed Tee
5 2235-615 Check Vaive (Can use 2735-51571)
6 1218-102 Female Adapter. xo
7 4735~2131 Water Bottie Complete
8 __*1218-352 FElbow (City Fill End of Hose)
9 *4732B1521 City Water Fitl, Metal
*4738A461 Gasket
*4737-255 Tex Screw
*1201-874 Plastic Clamp, 1/4%
*4738-186 Rivet
4735-2131 WATER BOTTLE COMPLETE
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4714A0671 Suction Stem
¥4714-028 Barb Insert 3/8" (part of above)
*406~00-000-50 Plastic Tube, 16"--Part of
4714A0671
Z 4714-0231 Large White Cap
3 4735-2131 Water Bottle, Complete
*4735C098 Water Decal
4 4714-0221 Small Cap with Tie-0On
5 4714-024 Barb Stem & Collar

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

#C00K STOVE , 4739~2871, SAFART, 2 - BURNER
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4714-4801 Cook Top, Coppertone
2 4714-481 Grate Cl}
3 4714~-4821 Grate

4 4714-4831 Knob Pan
5 4714-484  Knob (Round?
4714-4851 LefT Burner
47T4~%§§1 Right Burner

6

7

8 4714-487 Spring Catoh

9 4714-4881 Valve
10 4714-490 Manifold Pipe

11 4714~-491 Inlfet Fitting
i2 4714~489 Prescura Regulator
13 4714-492 Tie-Down Screw

*4714-493 Adapter

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

ST

#NOTE:  For the 4710C0301 Stove, 1220 &
Early 1320, consult the Trailer
Parts Catalog, No. 114, Page 29,

15




1979
PARTS LIST

Bed Assemblies

Folding Pick-Up Camper

BED ASSEMBLIES
4738-780 Bed Ass'y

1321, Roadside & Curbside

4738A63%9 Bed Ass'y, 1320, Curbside
47%8-639 Bed Ass'y, 1220, Curbside
4738A640 Bed Ass'y, 1320, Roadside
4738-640 Bed Ass'y, 1220, Roadside
USED USED
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION ON DESCRIPTION ON
i 4738A491 Corner Trim, Left . 1321,1320 7 T47235A5631 Cushion Ass'y, Top. 1320
4738-491  Corner Trim, Lef . . . - 1220 472346541 Cushion Cover for 4723A5631
$4729-290  Screw Cap . . 1521, 1320 4723-6261 Cushion Ass'y, Top. 1321
¥4739-291 Washer. . . . 1321,1320 4723-0101 Cushion Cover for 4723-6261
1103A1012 Screw (x4 1220) . . . Al +4773-5631 Cushion Ass'y, Top. . . .1220
2 4738-638 Bow Bracket Ass'y,xZ. . . All 4723-6541 Cushion Cover for 4723-563]
*1020B2048 Machine Screw,5/16-18x3",x4 3 T4723A5641 Cushion Ass'y, Side . 1320
*12018602 Nut, 5/16"-18, x4 " 4723A6531 Cushion Cover for 4723A5641
3 4720A150  Lock Brace, Long, x2 . - Al t4723-6271 Cushion Ass'y, Side . . .1321
12038221 Rivet . . . - . o - . AL 4723-0081 Cushion Cover for 4723-6271
4__ 47208144 Lock Brace, Short,x? . . All +4725-5641 Cushion Ass'y, Side . . .1220
5 4738-278 Lower Eanvas Supporf Assy All 4723-6531 Cushion Cover for 4723-564]
1014B1006 Screw, #10-24x3/§ (holds g 14723A5651 Cushion, Window. . 1321,1320
Lower Canvas to Brackef). All 4723A6521 Cushion Cover for 4723A5651
*¥1006B1624 Machine Screw, 1/4"-20x1 1/2" FAT?F=565 1 CUSh;Oﬂ, Window . . 1270
(Lock Brace fo Lower Canvas 4723-6521 Cushion Cover_ for 4723-5651
« Support). . st . Al 10 T4723A5621 Cushion, Bottom . 1320
12018603 Nut, 1/4-20, (Lock Brace, 4723A6551 Cushion Cover for 4723A5621
to_L. Canv. Support) . . All t4725-6251 Cushion, Boffom . . . . 1321
6 4738-2771 Upper Canvas Support 1320,1220 4723-0071 Cushion Cover for 4723-6251
4738-8921 Upper Canvas Support Assy 1521 47255621 Cushion, Bottom D)
%4733-411  Screw (Upp. Canve Sup.) . All 4723-6551 Cushion Cover for 4723-5621

1%




f 1979 Bed Cont.
Folding Pick-Up Camper PARTS LIST Cooler
BED ASSEMBLIES CONT INUED B}
USED USED
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION ON CODE  PART NO. _DESCRIPTION ON
11 4720A143  lLock Bracket. . . . . e o . Al 24 4738-372 Bed Guide . X AL
#1203B221 Rivet (L. Brkt+ +o Lg Brace) *100682010 Bol+ . . . . . N L AL
¥1103B1016 Screw *1202B102 Washer. .. . . All
12 4738-293 Window Trim, Short. . . 1220 ¥1201B602 Nut, 5/16-18. .. AL
4738A293 Window Trim, Short. . 132",1320 25 4738-400 Screw COVSF, 12 5/8"‘—USE)
13 4738A292 Window Trim, Long . . 13211320 4738-5951
4758-292 Window Trim, long . . . . 1220 Note: 4738-3951 contains 3 pieces 41 5/8"
T4737A240  Screw . . . . . . e s Al 26 4738-896 Latch Plate . . . 1321
14 4736-889 Bed Hinge . . . . . . .. 1321 4738-203 4738-242 Latch Plate . . 1320
4738-272 Bed Hinge . . . . . . 1320,1220 4738-262 Latch Plate . . . . . . . .1220
~110381016 Screw (Hinge fo Bed)x16 . . All 27 4715C5051 Top Latch(see code 267 . All
15 4748-027 Bed Support Chain . - 1321 *1103B1016 Screw, x4 each latch. . . . Al
4738-289 Bed Support Chain . . 1320,1220 28 4738-396 Screw Cover 413", use 4738-395]
100682010 Bolt, 5/16-18x5/8". - Al 4758-3951_Screw Cover 41 5/8" x3, . 1220
{chain to Bracket) 29 4738A4521 Bed Window, x2 . . 1321
16 4738-315 S-Hook. . . . . . .« Al 4738A2751 Window, Curbside. . 1320
1/ 4723-5391 Chain Cover . . . . . . . . All 4738-2751 Window, Curbside. ._.1220
18 4738-8851 Side Panel . 1321 4738A2761 Window, Roadside. . 1320
4738A2701 Bed Wood & Skin . - 1320 4738-2761 Window, Roadside. . 1220
4738-2701 Bed Wood & Skin . - 1220 *1103B0814 Screw (window fo Bed) . . . ATl
19 4738-430 Decal (Cravity Decal) Al 30 4738-291 Decal, Caution(Sit on Wind JAT]
20 4720B402 Lashing HOOk, X3, . . . AL 31 4738-888 ‘Bed Trim, TOP j .. L1321
*1103B1016 Screw . . . e e e e+ o . Al 738~27% Bed Trim, Top . 1320, 1220
21 4738“209 Decai (Refuel?nq) ¢ s e 2:: *”OBE?OOB SCFGW e e . ALY
L dati
72 406-00 0001231 niedieié%n <2: 1320 & *4738-308  Screws, #6x1/2 Phillips Pan Hd,
1220 need 29 3/4" x2. Antique Copper Color, . Al
4738-492  Bed Seal, Right . .. 1220 .
4738A492 Bed Seal, Right . 1321,1320 *Not shown on Parts Diagram,
¥4739-290 Screw Cap x5 1320, 1321 TCushions for 1321, 1320 are Burnt Orange color
P 1103A1012 Screw . ‘ oo Al and cushions for 1220 are plain Rust color.
¥4739-291 Washer. . . . . 1320, 1321

CONVERTIBLE COOLERS

S257A707

CODE
1

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

5257A5221 Door Assemb |y

2

5257A5151 Hinge Plate
*5257-1951 Hinge Support (Door)
*5216-140 Screw, Hinge Support

5257A111 Le x4

110380806 Screw, x2 each Leg

D~ s o

5257-1181 Jce Container Lid

5257A1171 lce Container,

Less Lid & Faucet

1212-0121 Grommet (lce Tub)

5217-5801 Faucet Complete
¥5500B263  Nut Only (Plastic)

9
10
1

5257-1101 Drj Tray

5257-1821 Latch & Pivor

5257-1141 Smal | Tray, x2

*Not

*8B262 Lacquer, Parchment

shown on Parts Diagram.
NOTE: COOLER S1ZE:
173" x 15 3/4m,
68 quarts.

Outside dimensions js 265" x

Cooler hoild




Top Assemblies

1979
PARTS LIST

Foilding Pick-Up Camper

FTOP ASSEMBLY, 4738-7741, 1321
+TOP ASSEMBLY, 4738A6241, 1320

+TOP ASSEMBLY, 4738-6241, 1220
USED
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION ON
1 4738-904 Top Panet lInsert. . . . 1321
4738-326 Top Pane! Insert. . 1220, 1320
2 4738-902 Top Channel,Side, x2. . - 1321
4738-322 Top Channel,Side, %2 1220,1320
3 473705911 Light Ass™y . . s v o o ALl
*#4714B0891 Square Plagtic Lens . . . ALY
#1103B1016 Screw, #1017
%4734-238 Connectors, x4
*¥4738-625 Light Harness Extension, 60"
%1204-040 Grommet, 3/8" (Light Harness)
4 4738A3281 Roof Vent Ass'y (22" x_14"M)
5 24738A3381 Vent Garnish
*1103E1008 Screw, #10x1/2", x4
%4734-015 Rivet, Closed End
6 4738-330 Steel Siri Short
7 4738-33%1 Steel Strip, lLong
8 A720A0721 Cooler Clip, M2, . .1320,1321
¥1103B1016 Screw . . . . o e - L1320, 1321
9 4726-5211 Door Storage Flap . . - - 1321
4723A5791 Door Storage Flap . 1320
10 47%8~900 Sandwich Fanel. . . . . - 1321
4738-3%231 Sandwith Panel. . 1320, 1220
1 4738-327 Top Corner, x4. . . . . - Al
%47%4-186 Brown Rivet, x6 . . . - - All
12 4738-901 Top Channel, Front & Rear 1321
4738-321 Top Channel, F & R. 1220, 1320
i3 206-00-000-97 "D" Seal--26 Feet on 1321
--30 Ft. 1220,1320
Used around perimeter of Top.
Glue with 3M Contact adhesive.
Caulk with Rubber Sealant
14 4738-316 Top Panel Divider . . . . 1321
Not on 1320 here,See code 18
15 4714-2761 Flexiblie Vinyl Extrusion
16 4748-016 Top Panel Insert,xZ . . . 1321
4738A324 Top Panel Insert,x2 . . . 1320
4738-325 Top Panel insert,x! . . 1220
17 4715-2091 Sitrike, x4
%¥1201B695 Keps Nut, X2 each Strike,#10-24
*1014E1006 Screw,#10-24x3 g"

USED
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ON
18 4738-903 Top Panel Insert, Rear,x2 1321
4738A%24 Top Panel lnsert, Rear,x2 1320
4738-339 Top Panel insert, Rear,x1 1220
%¥4738-316 Top Panel Divider 1220, 1320
%4734-234 Tek Screw, #6x1/2" Brown, x14
%4738-319 Butterfly Catch . ... 1220
%*4738-394 Butterfly Catch X2 1320, 1321
*¥1014B1018 Bolt, #10-24x1 1/8"  1320,1321
¥1201B614  Nuft . e e o s 1320, 1321
¥4730A354 Stud (to hold strap). . Al
¥472%-642 Strap, X2 « « « o o« .« - 1321
%4733-413 Tex Screw, x4 to hold strap
%#12028026 Washer, x4, to hold sirap
*¥4738-319 Butterfly Catch . ... 1220
%¥4738-394 Butterfly Catch xZ. 1320, 1321
*¥1014B1018 Bol+t, #10-24x1 1/8" 1320, 1321
¥1202B026 Washer, xZ 1320, 1321
*#12018614 Nut . . . . . 1320, 1321
*¥4730A354 Stud (To hold Strap). . . Al
*4723-642 Strap, x4 . . . . . . . . 1321
%#4733-41% Tek Screw, x4 to hold strap
%*1202B026 Washer, x4 to hold strap
*¥4738-329 Trim Strip . .. . 1220
¥4738A%29 Trim Strip . 1320
¥4749-028 Trim Strip . o o o - . 1321

*Parts not shown
+NOTE :

on Parts Diagram.

Replacement Top is shipped less Vent,

Vent Garnish, & all Lift Ass'y Paris.




Folding Picﬁséﬁp Camper

1979
PARTS LIST

Lift Assembly

LLET ASSEMBLY

USED

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION ON

1 4738~3901 Crank Handle e b e+ . . Al

2 14748-024 Roof Support Ass'y, Lower 137]

t4738-341 Roof Support A, L, 1220,1320
Bolt from Bolt Kit 4738-391

3 4748-026 Lif+ Rajl Ass'y. o . . . .1321

4738-380 Lif+ Rail Ass'y. . . 1220,1320

*¥1191B1016 Screw, x10 . . . i . . . . Al

4 4748-023 Roof Support Ass'y, U.Frt.1321

4738-342 Roof Support Ass'y, 1220,1320

*4738-226 Spacer, x2 . . . ie . . . Al

4F#38-946~ Pivot,Left, Upper, x2. . .1321

5
» T
I35-967 7 o35 348

¥4733-413

Pivot,Left, Upp. x2. 1220, 1320
Tek Screw,x6 each Corner
(Attach Pivot to top)

6 4738~344
4738-908

1220,1320
1321

Torsion Bar Ass'y. .
Torsion Bar Ass'y.

7 This is part of Code No. &

T4748-025
t4738-341
*4738-226

Roof Support Ass'y, Lower Rgt.
Roof Support Ass'y . . . 132]
Roof Support Ass'y ., 1220, 1320
Spacer . - . . Al

9 4738~346

4738-905
*4733-413

Anchor Torsion Bar, Right
1220,1320

Anchor Torsion Bar, Rgt. .1321

Tek Screw, x9 1321, %10 others

i

USED
CODE  PART NO. . DESCRIPTION ON
10 4748-022 Roof Support, Upper Rear 1321
4738~343 Roof Support, U.R.x? 1220,1320
*4733-411  Tek Screw
11 4738-906 Anchor Torsion Bar, Left 1321
4738-347 Anchor Torsion Bar,L.1220, 1320
*4733-413  Tek Screw,x9 1321,x10 others
12 . 4748-021 Pivot, Lower Rear x2 . . 1321
4738-345 Pivot, Lower Rear X2 1220,1320
*4733-413  Tek Screw

*Parts not shown on parts diagram,.
tCode 2 and 8 on parts diagram must bend to the
outside as it has front and back.




1979
PARTS LIST

é@@? Assemblies

Sereen Door Asgys Folding Pick-Up Camper

TDOOR ASSEMBLY, 4738-7761, 1321
+DOOR ASSEMBLY, 4738A6161, 1320
TDOOR ASSEMBLY, 4738-~6161, 1220

USED )
CODE PART_NO. DESCRIPTION ON o
1 4738-2671 Lock Handle & Key Package e
*4738-4881 Keys, M2 >
2  Back view of Code 1, 4738-2671
3 4738-268 Spacer for 4738-2671 “
4  4739-123 Chain Latch (not in door Pkg)
*¥1103B1010 Screw, #10-5/8", x3
5  4738-4191 Bed Latch Ass'y
*¥1103B1010 Screw, #10-5/8"
[§) 4738-254 Window Trim, Side
7 4738-269 Door Curtain Track

Lo

e QF

*4737A240  Screw (#5x3/8" Black) ogégﬁ
8 4738-253% Window Trim, Top & Bottom 1 ]
9 4738-912 Door Trim J P I V4 %
4738-250 Door Trim . . . . 1220, 1320 )
#1203-925 Canoe Rivet x2. . . . . . 1321
10 473%8-911 Door Panel . . . .. . . 1321 T
473%8-256 Door Panel . . . . 1220, 1320
NOTE: Skin cannot be sold separately. 9 )
11 4738-913 Door Trim, Short. . . . . 1321 7
4738-251 Door Trim, Short. . 1220, 1320
*¥4737A240  Screw (#5x3/8! Blackd | )
12 4738-914 Door Hinge. . . . « . . . 1321 "
4738-257 Door Hinge. ... . . 1220, 1320

*¥1103B1012 Screw #10-3/4" (Hinge fo Door)

13 4738-398 Screw Cover, 13 5/8"=-Top &
Bottom of Window)-—

Use 4738-3G951 Pkg. : |t contains
3 pieces 41 5/8" Long.

14 473%8-397 Screw Cover, 22 1/4"--Side of
Window--Use 4738-3951 Pkg. It
contains 3 pleces 47 5/8" Long.

15 4738~2521 Rear Door Window

*¥1103B80814 Screw, #8-7/8", x18
*¥435-00-000~29 Putty Tape ™

&

AN

— *2738A478  Decal (Passenger Caution) ~
*4730A354 Stud (to hold Curtain Ties)
¥Not shown on parts diagram.
NOTE: Door assemblies are shipped less Lock
Handle, Keys & Bed Latch Ass'y,
SCREEN DOOR ASSEMBLIES
PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. DESCRIPTION
4738-7901 Screen Door Ass'y, 1321 4710-382  Window Lock, Right
4738A6101 Screen Door Ass'y, 1320 4710-381 Window Lock, Left

4738-6101 Screen Door Ass'y, 1220 4730A354 Stud, =3, 1320, 1321
1738-775 Door Jamb Hinge Assly, 1321 4710-379 Hinge Corner, Alum,x2(Screen Window)
473%8-636 Door Jamb Hinge Ass!'y, 1320, 1220 Other corpners not listed.

4720C3601 Screen Door Hinge, x2 375-00-000~49 Screen Cloth
1203~863 Rivet, x3 each Hinge 406-00-000-01 Screen Retainer

4738-232_ Panel Only,Fiberglass,Fixed Window 406-00~000-83 Panel Seal
4738A%19 Butterfly Catch, x1 406~00-000~-84 Weather Strip (Used on only three

1192B1020 Tek Screw Window Sashes--not between windows
4736-609 Catch Ass'y, x2 (Dgor Bottom) 406-00-000-85 Weather Sirip--Between windows

1203-864 Rivet, x2

4737-%21 White Bumper, X2
4738A246 Door Connector, x!1 [(bottom of Door)
1321, 1320 ! ‘ ‘&Siﬁ
4738-246 Door Connector, 1220 ARRDY %IQD .
4710-38%  Spring, x2 5 L/U 47304324
- 1203-855 Rivet, x1 per spring

a0




Folding Pick-Up Camper

1979
PARTS LIST

T S ——
[
&
P
B
=

)

cater can be serviced, or Parts
2d from your local Coleman
ized Sales & Service Center for

Coleman Heating & Air Conditioning.

HEATER, 4737-6921. PIEZ0 LIGHT (4312-729)
CODE PART NO, DESCRIRTION CODE PART NO. DESCRIPT ION _
88295 Enamel, Cocoa Brown 21 *4312-3271 Burner W/Air Shutter
i 4312-3221 Thermostat--W-R #1030 22 _*9904-0381 Orifice, .038
2 _4372-3081 Fan Swifch G-125910-100" T1420601F29 23 Number nof assigned
3 4712-3019 Motor, 12Y DC 1.5 Amp VMC #287-125 24 *4312-5261 Junction Box Complete
4 4312-3051 Fan Blade 5§ D. 40° P. 5 Blade 25 *4230-3611 Toggle Swifch
, Torin 26 *4312-628 Wire Bundle W/Plastic Connector
5 4312-3091 Limit SwiteH, 0-1950 C-155" 21 *1204-035  Snap Bushing
TOD#60T11-201036 28 *431205881 Front Pane| (Boor) Dark Brown,
6 9210-3141 Thermocouple, 24", G-C #2500624L With Knob & Latceh
7 4312-5241 Piltot Burnen W/Orifice & Electrode, 29 *4%12-3201 ngb & Latch Package.
Gasket and lnsulafor. 30 *43E2¥¥ﬂ.M~ ngle Parts Pkg--Use 4312-3%771
8 9969A0101 Pilot Orifice, .010 31 *¥4312-220 Haif Union, 5/8-18 Flare x £-18 NPT
9 4312-1541 Pilof Tube, [Forme 32 *4312-135 Reducer 1/4-18 NPT x 1/8-27 NPT
10 1204-036  Snap Bushin 35 *1211-017 Nipple, 1/8 x 12" Long
11 4312A145 Valve Cover 34 *1210-001 909 Elbow
iz 4312-3331 lgniter, Panasonic #FFI1-AA2D o
13 4312-190  Lighter Rod Note: The 4312A63C1 Vent is found in the Heater
i4 431283501 Gas Valve Installation Kits. i+ is also an Accly.
15 4312B5021 Burner Door W/Cap, Glass & Gasket
(4312A192 Glass & Gasket)
% 4312A1991 Gasket Pkq, Burner Door & Pilot Note: The 4312A6%21 Vent for 1321 will be found
17 4312-5121 Lighter Cap : in the Heater Installation Kit. It is
18 4312~349 Chain 6" also an Accessory.
19 4312€5851 Casing Ass'
20 4312-5751 Heat Exchanger W/Burner Door & *Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

Gasket

4l




Cabinet Ass'y

2

1979
Seat Back Ass'y ,
PARTS LIST Folding Pick-Up Camper
CABINET ASS'Y, 1321, 4738-779 CABINET DOOR ASS'Y--Panel not listed
PART _NO. DESCRIPT [ON zggg S?g e PEE?CR‘PT‘ON
473%8-951 Cabinet Top, Small -
4738-952 Cabinet Top, Large & Cabinet Shelf lg%g?gg}o a§rew (p;l;aTE Soor)
4738-953 Cabinet Front, Left 4739082 Sé:gj» z} eazh h?ﬁge
T Nl ront” Goote 4733-6391 Latch & Strike Ass'y
- avine ronT, enter .
4738-958 Cabinet Front, Lower 1103B0806 Screw (holds clip from latch pkg.)
1138201 (bbznerSfde,Lgff SEAT BACK ASS'Y, 1321, 4738-783
4738-956 Cabinet Side, Right, xZ 3 3
4739-290 Screw Cap, Brown PART NO. DESCRIPT|ON
110380806 Screw, x2 4738-948 Seat Back Panel
4739-291 Washer, x2 4723-6291 Back Rest Cushion Ass'y (attached to
473%8-773 Door Ass'y Panel by Screws)
4733-6391 Latch & Strike Pkg. 4738-308 Screws (Attaches cushion to panel)
1203C248  Rivet, x2 , , _ 4738-305 Seat Back Hinge
1203%-895 Rivet, xZ e?. Hinge(Hinge to Cabinet) 1103E1008 Screw, x4 each hinge
4738-950  Table Hanger, xI 4738-949 Seat Support Chain
4733-060 Rivet 1203-886 Rivet, x|
) 12028269 Washer, xI
CABINET ASS'Y, 1320, 4738A614, CURBSIDE
PART NO. DESCRIPTION SEAT BACK ASS'Y, 1320, 4738A611, RIGHT
4738A%%6 Cabinet Top SEAT BACK ASS'Y, 1320, 4738A612, LEET
;;2282226 SCE?W,+X2'd 5 NOTE: The difference is that the chain and
- abinet oide 7ane butterfly catch are located on different
4738A%34 Cabinet Front Panel cides of the seat back assembl
4754-371 Grommet, 1" v
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
CABINET ASSTY, 1220, 4738-614, CURBSIDE 4738-303 Seat Back Pane
' 4723A5611 B Cushi iy {ad
PART NO. DESCRIPT [ON 1 PZﬁZ[Rﬁifscﬁ;S;?” Ass'y (attached to
473%8-3361 Cabinet Jop 4738-308 Screws. x8
4738-335 Curbside Panel, Side AT38-305  Soat ééck IPvram—
4738-334 Cabinet Front Panel | 1D3E 1008 Screw, xd NS
4734-377 _Grommet, 1" (Bushing) IT55-300 BuTtort1y Catoh 2
CABINET ASS'Y, 1320, 4738A613, ROADSIDE 12018018 Wt (fo affach butterfly cateh)
' 1014B1024 Bolt
PART NO, DESCRIPT{ON -
4738-3 5
47587356 CabTneT Top, Knotty Pecan, 17 5/87x20 1/8" 12328228 peal support Sgié” vet that hold
110380806 Screw, =6 (Cabinet Side To Top) Chain ’ ¢ river whar holds
472080721 Cooler Clips M2 , - fvet (hold Lt s
4738A626% Door Acat v 1203-886  Rivet (holds chain to seal)
1203-895 Rivet, x4 (Hinge to Cabxne# Front)
473300541 Door Latch Support ‘
4733-060 Rivet : SEAT BACK ASS'Y, 1220, 4738-611, RIGHT
4738-804 Cabinet Front Panel, Right SEAT BACK ASS'Y, 1220, 4738-612, LEFT
4738-807 Cabinet Front Panel, Left
4738-333 Cabine’r Side Panel NOTE: The difference is that the chain and
butterfly catch are located on different
sides of the seat back assembly.
CABINET ASS'Y, 1220, 4738-613, ROADSIDE PART NO. DESCRPT ION
PART NO. DESCRIPTION 4738-303 Seat Back Pane}
4738-33%61 Cabinet Top, K. Pecan, 17 5/8"x20 1/8" 4723-5611 Back Rest Cushion Ass'y (atfached to
1103B0806 Screw, x6 (Cabinet Side to Top) panel by screws)
4720A0721 Cooler Clip 4738-308 Screws (Holds cushions to seat panel)
4738-333 Cabinet Side Panel 4738-305 Seat Back Hinge, x3
4738-332 Cabinet Front Panel 1103E1008 Screws, x4 each hinge
4738-6261 Cabinet Door Ass'y, Complete 4738-306 Seat Support Chain
AT39-0%2 Scron 1205586 Rivet
- crew -
4739-075 Pull 4738-319 Butterfly Catch
4733-6391 Latch & Strike Pkg. 101481018 Bolt
4733D0541 Latch Support 12028269 Washer
1203C248 Screw, (D. Hinge fo Cabinef, x2 each 12018614 Nut )
Hinge 47300173 Delrin Bearing




j 1979 f Cushions & Covers
{ Bench Front A.
Folding Pick-Up Camper PARTS LIST g Seat, Roadside, Curbside

CUSHIONS AND CUSHION COVERS, 1320, 1321

PART NO. DESCRIPTION COLOR : COVER ! S1ZE
BED _CUSHIONS -

14723-5631 Cuyshion, Bed Top 1220 Plain Rust (Cloud) 4723-6541 883" x 43" x3"
4723A5631 Cushion, Bed Top 1320 Burnt Orange 4723A6541 1 884" x 44M x3"
4723-6261 Cushion, Bed Top 1321 Burnt Orange 4723-0101 [ 75" x 4" x3"

14723-5641 Cushion, Bed Side 1220 Plain Rust (Cloud) 4723-6531 | 205" x135" x3"
4723A5641 Cushion, Bed Side 1320 Burnt Orange 4723A6531 | 204  x133™ x3"
4723-6271 Cushion, Bed Side 1321 Burnt Orange 4723-0081 | 14 3/4"x134x3"

+4723-5651 Cushion, Bed Window 1220 Plain Rust (Cloud) 4723-6521 | 48" x 134" x3"
4723A5651 Cushion, Bed Window 1321 Burnt Orange 4723A6521 | 48" x 134" x3"

1320

t4723~5621 Cushion, Bed Bottom | 1220 Plain Rust (Cloud) 4723-6551 | 881'"x9 3/4Ux 3"
4723A5621 Cushion, Bed Bottom 1320 Burnt Orange 4723A6551 | 884"x9 3/41"x3"
4723-6251 Cushion, Bed Bottom 1321 Burnt Orange 4723-0071 77 3/4"x95"x3"

BENCH CUSHIONS (These cushions are fastened to the bench backs with screws)
4723-5611 Cushion, Bench B.R. 1220 Cobra Color Russet(Gold/Brown) [Not Avail.]l52"x64" x 1"

4723A5611 Cushion, Bench B.R. 1320 Orange/Rust Crosses on Beige 4723-0111 | 52"x64" x 1"
4723-6291 Cushion, Bench B.R. | 1321 Orange/Rust Crosses on Beige 4723-0121 1 39"x5 3/4"x1"
CABINET CUSHIONS
4723-5671 Cushion, Cabinet 1220 Cobra Color Russet (Gold/Brown)| 4723-6511 | 194" x16%” x3"
4723A5671 Cushion, Cabinet 122 Oranée/RusT Crosses on Beige 4723A6511 1 194" x16i" x3"
Not Standard on 1321
SEAT CUSHIONS (Throw-in Cushionss
4723~-5661 Cushion, Seat 1220 Cobra Color Russet (Gold/Brown)| 4723-6501 | 554" x164" x3"
4723A5661 Cushion, Seat 1320 Orange/Rust Crosses on Beige 4723A6501 | 554" x16%" x3"
4723-6281 Cushion, Seat 1321 Orange/Rust Crosses on Beige 4723-0091 !41" x 14" x3n

tAlso in Sales Stock are a few of the early model rust color bed cushions, They are as follows:
4714-6281 Bed Top Cushion; 4714-6251 Bed~Side Cushion; 4714-6261 Bed Window Cushion and 4714-6271

Bed Bottom Cushion.

BENCH FRONT ASS'Y, 1321, 4738-781 SEAT ASS'Y, CURBSIDE,4738-604,1320,1220
PART NO. DESCRIPTION ' PART NO. DESCRIPTION
738-947 Bench Front Panel : 4738-445 Seat Panel, Short
4738-768 Door Ass'y : 4738~446 Seat Panel, Long
4739-052 Screw, (Hinge to Bench Front) 4738-447 Seat Divider
4733-6331 Latch & Strike Pkg. 4738-448 Seat Trim
110380608 Screw, x2 4737-194 Fire Extingulisher Mounting Bracket
4737-419 Fire Extinguisher Recessed Mount 4734-186 Rivet, x2
1203-886 Rivet, x4 4737-419 Recessed Mount for Fire Extinguisher
12028269  Washer, x4 4734-186 Rivet, x4
4737-194 Fire Extinguisher Mounting Bracket 12028269 Washer (under rivet for Rec. MfT.)
4734-186 RiveT, x2 : 4738-433 Seat Support
: . i ] B 4734-186 Rivel, x9 to attach suppo
SEAT ASS'Y,ROADSTDE 4738-605,1320,1220 12028269 _ashor , x0, yeed under. pivet above
PART NO. DESCRIPTION :
4738-449  Seat Panel, Long
4738-445 Seat Panel, Short GALLEY
4738~3448 Seat Trim Showing
4738-433  Seat Support Seat
4734-186 Rivet, x9 {support to Panc!) o
12028269 Washer, x9 (used under rivet) Cushion
4738-393  Seat Lid, tnd | : Pattern.
T103E1008 Screw (Lid fo Support) 1321,1320




AY

Rivets, Nuts, &
Accessories

1979
PARTS LIST

Folding /Pici!(’-Up Camper

Al

et 6}

""““‘] % a2

< (DX Truss Dome ] l) ian Ri
T T mead SN e i Ao Seame G T
RIVETS--THESE MAY BE PURCHASED FROM YOUR LOCAL HARDWARE STORE.
BODY HEAD HEAD LENGTH l HOLE } .
RIVET NO. DIA. DIA. TYPE | "L" GRIP RANGE REQ'D TYPE USED ON é
" BH HCH :
1203-855 1/8 7/32 | Truss| 7/32 .065 -~ 125 . 129 Alum | Stove Latch
1203-864 3/16 . 336 Dome .530 .062 - .250 . 199 Alum Clamp in Gas B. Comparfiment
1203-865 3/16 . 342 Dome . 7120 . 187 - .437 . 199 Afum | Strap & Brkit on Rear Panel
1203-886 3/16 .625 Truss| .968 .500 - .781 . 199 Alum Holds Chain to Seat
D.Brown
1203-895 1/8 .215 | Dome .400 031 - 187 136 Alum | Chain fo Seat
R Black! Hinge to Cabinet
1203-925 . 490 600 125 - 187 .245 Plastic Door Trim, 1321°
12038221 3/16 .370 | Oval 7/32 . 199 Steel | Lock Brace
1203C248 1/8 214 | Oval 7/32 .129 Brown| Cabinet Door Hinge fo C. Frt.
. Steel | Gas Bottle Door Frame
4733-060 3/16 .375 | Truss| ,530 .062 - .250 | .199 Alum | Cabinet Ass'y
Brown| Door Latch Support
4734-015 .187 375 C.S. .575 Alum | Vent Garnish(Closed End Rivel)
: 4734-186 3/16": .380 | Truss| .720 . 199 Alum | Support to Seat
| : ! Brown| Fire Ext. Mount
C NOTE: THIS TABLE REFLECTS THE GENERAL USAGE OF THE RIVETS USED IN OUR FOLDING PICK-UP CAMPERS. IT
DOES NOT REFLECT ALL RIVETS IN THE PARTS CATALOG. PLEASE REFER TO SPECIFIC ASSEMBLIES TO FIND
‘ ANY SPECIFIC RIVET THAT IS NEEDED.
NUTS, LOCK & KEPS
PART NO. DESCRIPTION SI1ZE ) USED ON
12018602 Lock Nut 5/16-18 Bed Bow, Bed Guides
1201B603  Hex Lock Nut 1/4-20 Gas Bottle Bracket to Box, Lock
Brace to Lower Canvas Support
12018614 Lock Nut #10-24 Butterfly Catch
12018695 Keps Nuf #10-24 Top Strike 4715-2091
4738-047 Whiz-Lock Nut 1/4 - 20 Gas Bottle Bracket

NOTE: THIS TABLE REFLECTS THE GENERAL USAGE OF THE NUTS USED [N OUR FOLDING PICK-UP CAMPERS. IT

PLEASE REFER TO SPECIFIC ASSEMBLES TO

0 DOES, NOT REFLECT ALL THE NUTS IN THIS PARTS CATALOG.
%0'31 FIND THE NUT YOU NEED.

ACCESSORIES

BOAT RACK, SLIDING WINDOW PKG.
4738-6561 used on all models. 4738-6531 for Model 1321, (Side)

CARPET NG, 4738-4991 for Mode! 1320,1220 (Front)
4723-5721, for 1220, Red TIE~DOWN ADAPTER KIT

COOLER 4738-6071 (Frame) e

5257A707, 3 Way, used in all models.

HEATERS, ST-200, 12000 btu, Piezo Light
47%7-6921 -~ used in all models.

STRIPE KiT-~Each kit contains: 4 1/2 pieces
of ftrim fape.

HEATER INSTALLATION KIT, includes vent.
4738-6351 for 1220 & 1320
4738-6551 for 1321

JACK SET, WITH PADS (3 jacks:To set)
- 4738A6541 for models 1321;1320, & 1220

JACK MOUNTING BRACKETS (Enough for 3 Jacks)

4738-6031 (Stake Pocket Type)--All Models

four pafttern design.
per piece.
4738-6501
4738~6441
4738-6451
4738-6461
4738-6471

One piece is
44 3/38"

Stripe
Stripe
Stripe
Stripe
Stripe

Kit, Blue
Kit, Red
Kit, Orange
Kit, Green
Kit, Yellow

473888301 for mpde}s:ﬂ321,1320 & 1220

24




